ASSOCIATES IN NEPHROLOGY

24 Hour Cancelation & "No Show" Fee Policy

Each time a patient misses an appointment without providing proper notice, another patient is prevented from receiving care. Therefore, Associates in Nephrology providers reserve the right to charge a \$25.00 late cancelation fee and a \$50.00 No Show fee.

A No Show occurs if a patient misses a scheduled appointment with a provider without notification. No Show fee will be billed to the patient. This fee is not covered by insurance and must be paid prior to your next appointment.

A Late Cancelation occurs when an appointment is cancelled with less than a 24-hour notice. Late Cancelation fee will be billed to the patient. This fee is not covered by insurance and must be paid prior to your next appointment.

Multiple No Shows and or late Cancelations may result in termination from the practice.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation as we strive to best serve the needs of all our patients.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you have received this notice and understand this policy.			
Printed Name			
Timed Name			
Signature			_

Date